

Cardiovascular Associates of America Welcomes Lori Jackson

Jackson Joins as Vice President, Practice Development During Crucial Growth Period

ORLANDO, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, September 13, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Cardiovascular Associates of America (CVAUSA) today announced the appointment of Lori Jackson as vice

For any pleased to bring Lori onboard as a key hire to CVAUSA. Her deep knowledge in cardiology is demonstrated by her positions with Ballard Health System where she served as the AVP of CV Services. " Suzette Jackie, chief operating officer, CVAUSA	president, practice development. This critical practice development role at CVAUSA, places Lori Jackson as a senior leader guiding practices to optimize and flourish from both a financial and operations perspective. In the past month, key hires in Jackson, Griffin and Schwallie showcase CVAUSA's commitment to the cardiovascular field in bringing together top cardiovascular talent and leadership that continually evolves cardiovascular health forward.
	"I am very excited to join the CVAUSA world-class leadership team," said Lori Jackson, vice president, practice development, CVAUSA. "The commitment to patient care in conjunction with strong physician support will provide

unparalleled outcomes while reducing the overall cost of care."

Prior to CVAUSA, Jackson was instrumental in the recently formed Ballad Health System which was a merger of Mountain States Health alliance and Wellmont Health system forming one alliance that included 21 hospitals serving in 29 counties in the Appalachian Highlands of Northwest Tennessee, Southwest Virginia, Northwest North Carolina and Southeast Kentucky.

"I am pleased to bring Lori onboard as a key hire to CVAUSA. Her deep knowledge in cardiology is demonstrated by her positions with Ballard Health System where she served as the AVP of CV Services. Lori brings an amazing skill set, execution experience and senior acumen to CVAUSA," said Suzette Jackie, chief operating officer, CVAUSA.

If interested in learning more about a partnership with Cardiovascular Associates of America, contact Tim Attebery at attebery@cvausa.com.

About Cardiovascular Associates of America

Headquartered in Orlando, Cardiovascular Associates of America backed by Webster Equity Partners aims to bring the best cardiovascular physicians in one network with the common mission of saving lives, reducing costs, and improving patient care through clinical innovation. Through CVAUSA's physician-centered practice management model, physicians drive clinical care and their practice culture, while benefitting from the business expertise and shared resources available through CVAUSA. For additional information on Cardiovascular Associates of America please visit <u>www.cvausa.com</u>

For General Press Inquiries: Andrea Morgan Amorgan26@outlook.com 917-213-5506

Andrea Morgan AM Consulting + +1 9172135506 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/590680773

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.